LATEST NEWS

Update from Administrator – December 30, 2021

12/30/21

Dear Resident, Family Member or Responsible Party,

After the most recent round of testing, we currently have 8 COVID positive employees out on quarantine and 15 COVID positive residents. We continue to follow the outbreak control measures that were put into place last week in accordance with the Department of Public Health and CDC guidance.

We continue to remain open for visitations. We always offer visitations using our technology (iPads, tablets, calls, etc.) which is preferred at this time. We ask that you pay strict attention to infection control guidance including always wearing your mask, social distancing, and frequent hand hygiene. As always, if you are not feeling well, please do not visit your loved one at this time.

Wishing you and your families a very safe, healthy, and happy New Year!

~ From all of us at Bayview Health Care

January 3, 2022 Athena News
About mryley